## SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR -COURT NO. ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) D.NO. 6303 OF 2015

P.S. Sawhney .... Petitioner

VERSUS

N.C.D.R.C, New Delhi & Anr.

.... Respondents

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed by Mr. P.S. Sawhney, Petitioner-In-Person against the Judgment and Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 of National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Revision Petition No. 2744 of 2014.

. It is submitted that Mr. P.S. Sawhney, Petitoner-In-Person has on 01.08.2015 sent a Fax stating therein to withdraw his above mentioned matter. He has also sent a letter dated 31.07.2015 regarding the same.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. P.S. Sawhney,
Petitioner-In-Person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR