SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 11.09.2015

Court No: 5 Item No: 17

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6262-6420 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 160-318 OF 2015

(Application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit)

Delhi Development Authority

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Rajinder Prasad & Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers on 16.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay in re-filing the SLPs is condoned."

It is submitted that Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 01.09.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents with affidavit. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 160-318 of 2015. (Copies of the same are being circulated herewith).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR