SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 22.01.2016 R/Court 01 ITEM NO. 64

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 6262-6420 OF 2015

D.D.A. ...Petitioner VERSUS

RAJINDER PRASAD & ETC. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice."

Accordingly show casue notice was issued on 03.11.2015 to all the Fifty Three Respondents in the matters. Mr. Avinash Gautam, Advocate has on 14.12.2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of behalf of all the Respondents except Respondent Nos.2, 4, 8, 14, 17, 31, 36, 38, 39, 45 and 50. He has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that in respect of Respondent Nos.2, 4, 8, 14, 17, 31, 36, 38, 39, 45 and 50, neither A.D. card nor unserved covers have been received back so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
Mr. Avinash Gautam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR