ÊITEM NO.64 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015 D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER PRASAD & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shreya Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 2,4,8,14,17,31,36,38,39,45 and 50 within three weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Remaining respondents are duly represented. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of pleadings to the ld. Counsels for the remaining respondents within two weeks time. Counter affidavit by the remaining respondents be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 7.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar