SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER PRASAD & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purnima Krishna, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhisek Rai, Adv. Avinash Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears for the sole respondent in SLP(C) NO.6263,6265,6275,6297,6299,6311,6317,6318,6321,6322,6341, 6342,6385,6386,6389,6390,6413,6414 OF 2015 despite due service.

Sole respondent represented through ld. Counsel,
Mr Avinash Gautam, Advocate-on-record has not filed counter
affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted.
However, ld. Counsel, Mr Abhisek Rai appearing on behalf of
Mr Avinash Gautam, Advocate-on-record submits that he has

Item No.45

filed counter affidavit on behalf of some of the respondents.

Registry to verify and if so, be taken on record, otherwise further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent in SLP(C) NOS. 6269,6278,6292,6300,6306,6329,6330,6347,6348,6375,6376, 6391,6392,6403,6404 OF 2015 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 30.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar