D.D.A. For Petitioner(s) For Respondent(s)

ÂITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION XVII

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015 Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJINDER PRASAD & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhandari, Adv.

Avinash Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service in respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.6269, 6278, 6292, 6300, 6329, 6330, 6347, 6348, 6375, 6376, 6391 and 6392/2015.

6375, 6376, 6391 and 6392/2015.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.6306, 6403 and 6404/2015 has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 13.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar