www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015
D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.6306, 6403 and 6404/2015 has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.6269, 6278, 6292, 6300, 6329, 6330, 6347, 6348, 6375, 6376, 6391 and 6392/2015 are still living in India and he wants to move an appropriate application seeking substituted service. Application, if any, be moved within three weeks.

List again on 24.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar