ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddharth Garg, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR Ms Surabhi, Adv. Mr Pratap Shanker, Adv. Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit with proof of publication in respect of sole respondent in SLP(C) NOS.6269, 6278, 6292, 6300, 6329, 6330, 6347,6348, 6375, 6376, 6391 AND 6392 of 2015.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the sole respondent in SLP(C) NOS.6291, 6373, 6374 of 2015 is defective. Defects be cured within two weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 17.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 10.04.2018