ITEM NO.52

## COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

-1-

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6262-6420/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-09-2013 in RP No. 1262/2008, in RP No. 1263/2008, in RP No. 1264/2008, in RP No. 1265/2008, in RP No. 1266/2008, in RP No. 1267/2008, in RP No. 1268/2008, in RP No. 1269/2008, in RP No. 1270/2008, in RP No. 1271/2008, in RP No. 1272/2008, in RP No. 1273/2008, in RP 1274/2008, in RP No. 1275/2008, in RP 1276/2008, in RP No. No. in 1278/2008, in RP in 1277/2008, RP No. No. 1279/2008, RP 1280/2008, in RP No. 1281/2008, in RP No. 1282/2008, in RP 1283/2008, in RP No. 1284/2008, in RP No. 1285/2008, in RP No. 1286/2008, in RP 1287/2008, in RP 1288/2008, in RP No. No. 1289/2008, in RP No. 1290/2008, in RP 1291/2008, in RP No. No. 1292/2008, in RP No. 1293/2008, in RP No. 1294/2008, in RP No. 1295/2008, in RP No. 1296/2008, in RP No. 1297/2008, in RP No. 1298/2008, in RP No. 1299/2008, in RP in No. 1300/2008, RP 1301/2008, in RP No. 1302/2008, in RP No. 1303/2008, in RP 1304/2008, in 1305/2008, in RP 1306/2008, in RP No. No. 1308/2008, in RP 1307/2008, in RP No. No. 1309/2008, in RP No. in RP No. 1311/2008, in RP No. 1312/2008, 1310/2008, in RP 1313/2008, in RP No. 1314/2008 and 19-05-2014, in RP No. 1262/2008 in RP No. 1263/2008, in RP No. 1264/2008, in RP No. 1265/2008, in RP No. 1266/2008, in RP No. 1267/2008, in RP No. 1268/2008, in RP No. 1269/2008, in RP No. 1270/2008, in RP No. 1271/2008, in RP No. 1272/2008, in RP No. 1273/2008, in RP No. 1274/2008, in RP 1275/2008, 1276/2008, in RP 1277/2008, RP in RP No. No. in in RP 1279/2008, in RP 1280/2008, RP 1278/2008, No. No. in 1281/2008, in RP No. 1282/2008, in RP No. 1283/2008, in RP 1284/2008, in RP 1285/2008, in RP 1286/2008, in RP No. No. No. 1287/2008, in RP No. 1288/2008, in RP No. 1289/2008, in 1291/2008, in RP 1292/2008, 1290/2008, in RP No. No. in RP No. 1294/2008, in RP 1295/2008, RP No. 1293/2008, in RP No. No. in 1296/2008, 1297/2008, in RP in RP No. No. 1298/2008, in RP No. 1299/2008, in RP No. 1300/2008, in RP No. 1301/2008, in RP No. in RP 1303/2008, in RP 1302/2008, No. No. 1304/2008, in RP 1305/2008, in RP 1306/2008, in RP No. 1307/2008, in No. RP No. in RP 1309/2008, in RP 1310/2008, in 1308/2008, No. No. 1311/2008, in RP No. 1312/2008, in RP No. 1313/2008, in RP No. 1314/2008 and 23-05-2014 in RP No. 1262/2008, in RP No. 1263/2008, in RP No. 1264/2008, in RP No. 1265/2008, in RP No. 1266/2008, RP No. 1267/2008, in RP No. 1268/2008, in RP No. 1269/2008, in RP No. 1270/2008, in RP No. 1271/2008, in RP No. 1272/2008, in RP No. 1275/2008, 1273/2008, in RP No. 1274/2008, in RP No. in RP 1276/2008, in RP 1277/2008, 1278/2008, RP No. in RP No. in 1279/2008, in RP No. 1280/2008, in RP No. 1281/2008, in RP No. 1282/2008, in RP No. 1283/2008, in RP No. 1284/2008, in RP No. 1285/2008, in RP No. 1286/2008, in RP 1287/2008, in RP No. No. 1288/2008, 1290/2008, in RP No. 1289/2008, in RP No. in No.

```
1291/2008, in RP No. 1292/2008, in RP No.
                                           1293/2008,
                                                       in RP No.
1294/2008, in RP No. 1295/2008, in RP
                                       No.
                                           1296/2008,
                                                       in
                                                          RP
1297/2008,
          in RP No. 1298/2008, in RP
                                       No.
                                            1299/2008,
                                                       in
                                                          RP No.
1300/2008,
          in RP No. 1301/2008, in RP
                                           1302/2008,
                                                       in RP No.
                                       No.
1303/2008,
          in RP No. 1304/2008, in RP
                                       No.
                                            1305/2008,
                                                       in
                                                          RP No.
1306/2008, in RP
                 No. 1307/2008, in RP
                                       No.
                                            1308/2008,
                                                       in RP
                                                             No.
1309/2008, in RP No. 1310/2008, in RP No.
                                           1311/2008,
                                                      in RP No.
1312/2008, in RP No. 1313/2008 and in RP No. 1314/2008 passed by
the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)
```

D.D.A. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAJINDER PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv. Mr. Pratap Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed this letter praying therein that they do not represent the Delhi Development Authority any longer.

List the matters after ten weeks. In the meantime, necessary arrangements be made.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER